
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11134 10871 10606 10456 10217 10079 9898 9771 9729 9665 9662 9685 9778 9992 10108 10291 10664 11540 12322 12804 13206 13504 13695 13799 288,932
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,059

JMJGU1 686 690 682 689 665 653 632 627 594 599 601 603 594 596 628 631 666 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,113
JMJGU2 689 689 691 687 671 647 621 629 599 600 602 600 598 602 625 630 667 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,118
JMJGU3 691 694 689 685 670 650 631 628 596 600 599 599 599 600 631 629 669 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,125
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,040
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,899
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,643
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,946
TBINU1 695 692 693 692 650 646 628 628 596 597 596 601 601 598 598 628 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,130
TBINU2 694 695 695 694 649 650 631 631 601 601 600 603 601 601 598 631 671 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,149
TBINU3 696 695 695 696 651 654 632 630 601 602 602 603 601 602 602 632 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,159
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 659 649 635 631 600 599 605 605 605 605 605 630 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,247
CBPSBK1A 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 211 210 201 200 196 202 199 199 199 207 219 202 210 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,159
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 211 210 201 200 196 202 199 199 199 207 219 202 210 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,159
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 101 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 115 116 117 117 117 2,676
PAKABK1B 101 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 115 116 117 117 117 2,675
PGLAGT12 360 360 320 278 274 259 256 250 261 256 255 256 270 333 261 275 286 313 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,962
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 127 130 130 130 130 2,754
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 127 130 130 130 130 2,753
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 174 216 201 198 201 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,134
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 205 174 216 201 198 201 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,134
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 213 204 173 216 199 196 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,128
SGB3GT31 150 197 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 120 120 120 120 209 213 213 213 213 213 4,327
SGB3GT32 148 197 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 120 120 120 120 209 213 213 213 213 213 4,326
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 172 191 195 202 200 4,104
TJGSBK2A 340 340 319 274 271 253 250 243 255 249 249 249 264 324 255 270 282 312 340 340 340 340 340 340 7,600
TJGSBK2B 340 340 319 274 271 253 250 243 256 249 249 249 265 325 257 271 283 312 340 340 340 340 340 340 7,603
YPKA 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 531 709 709 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,906
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 312 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,736
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,378
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 213 213 213 213 213 3,193
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 171 192 195 203 200 2,882
TJGSGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 135 135 135 135 150 150 2,296
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,877
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 285
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 460
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 77 77 544
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 74 74 549
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 513
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 70 1,478
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 187
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 84 830
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 1,575
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,425
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 55 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1127 1033 1295 1359 1598 1736 1915 2040 1881 1956 1966 1952 1844 1635 1869 1800 1501 1335 1018 1059 915 983 930 926 29,131

TOTAL GEN 11101 10838 10573 10423 10184 10046 9865 9738 9696 9632 9629 9652 9745 9959 10075 10258 10631 11507 12289 12771 13173 13471 13662 13766 288,161

** TJPS GT 1A on Testing
** PGAU U3 & U4 on TAAC Test

31-Dec-12
Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13651 13427 13328 13507 13680 13857 13809 13825 13801 13731 13524 13121 12720 12607 12740 13307 13201 13050 12824 12602 12199 12220 11912 11745 288,932
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,059

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,113
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,118
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,125
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 236 244 224 239 209 232 183 200 190 225 235 195 207 247 157 158 152 147 6,040
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 235 243 223 238 209 232 181 200 190 224 234 195 207 245 156 158 152 145 5,899
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 429 422 441 419 415 415 414 415 415 453 461 415 449 415 381 383 375 368 10,643
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 460 461 460 417 418 409 402 10,946
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 700 699 669 674 631 598 16,130
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 700 699 669 674 631 598 16,149
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 700 699 669 674 631 598 16,159
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 700 699 700 700 689 649 16,247
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,159
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,159
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 117 114 113 115 117 117 123 123 123 123 120 115 118 115 116 123 123 117 123 115 121 121 121 120 2,676
PAKABK1B 117 114 113 115 117 117 123 123 123 123 119 115 118 115 116 123 123 117 123 115 121 121 121 120 2,675
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,962
PGPSBK3A 130 110 99 121 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 128 130 130 130 130 130 128 130 130 130 130 2,754
PGPSBK3B 130 110 99 121 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 127 130 128 130 130 130 130 130 128 130 130 130 130 2,753
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,134
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,134
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,128
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,327
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,326
SGRIGT21 202 152 133 165 195 196 217 217 217 217 217 172 217 173 190 217 217 205 217 173 217 217 217 217 4,104
TJGSBK2A 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 7,600
TJGSBK2B 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 7,603
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,906
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,736
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,378
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,193
SGRIGT22 202 131 96 158 196 197 217 217 217 217 217 171 217 172 190 217 217 206 217 172 217 217 217 217 2,882
TJGSGT1A (DF) 150 150 165 165 165 165 165 165 180 180 200 200 200 200 200 200 101 200 101 100 0 0 0 0 2,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 1,877
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 0 0 0 0 285
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 460
SRDGGT2 77 74 73 75 76 76 82 82 83 82 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544
SRDGGT3 74 70 70 70 73 73 92 91 94 91 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 549
SRDGGT4 74 70 70 70 73 73 92 91 94 91 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 513
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 70 78 85 73 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,478
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 70 77 85 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 60 43 46 48 50 58 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 830
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 42 45 47 50 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 100 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,575
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,425
SYPS 1 100 100 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 141 40 0 0 150 150 65 40 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 55 10 10 10 55 55 65 55 50 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 12 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 909 1027 1141 962 973 980 901 901 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 912 900 900 900 925 909 1052 1097 29,131

TOTAL GEN 13621 13397 13298 13477 13650 13827 13779 13795 13771 13701 13494 13091 12690 12577 12707 13274 13168 13017 12791 12569 12166 12187 11879 11712 288,161

** TJPS GT 1A on Testing
** PGAU U3 & U4 on TAAC Test




